

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR

O R D E R

D.B. CIVIL WRIT PETITION (PIL) No.9921/2010.

Date of Order : May 31, 2016.

QUORUM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR.NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Mr.Arvind Bhardwaj for the petitioner.

Mr.Parag Rastogi,
Mr.Manu Bhargava and
Mr.Rajesh Mootha for the respondents.

At the request of counsel for the parties to assist us whether there is any provision in the law either under the Rajasthan Housing Board Act or any other law applicable for summary proceedings with regard to removal of encroachments from public lands, list in the third week of July, 2016.

(AJAY RASTOGI) J.

(NAVIN SINHA), C.J.