

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9921/2010

Yog Darshan Parmarthik Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kritin Sharma for
		Mr. Manu Bhargava, Government
		Counsel,
		Mr. Parag Rastogi
		Mr. Rajesh Mootha

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

06/10/2018

Learned counsel for the respondent no.4 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

List after four weeks. Office to show name of Mr. G.S. Gill, Additional Advocate General for the respondent State, in the cause-list.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//41