

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 9921/2010

Yog Darshan Parmarthik Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Mootha, for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 Mr. Parag Rastogi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**
Order

30/01/2019

This Court vide order dated 15th November, 2018 granted last opportunity of six weeks to respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file reply to writ petition on payment of cost of Rs. 5000/-.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 submitted that though the reply was ready but he could not deposit the aforesaid cost within the stipulated time. He submits that he has filed application No. 5666/2019, seeking extension of time to deposit the cost.

It is directed that if the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 now deposit cost of Rs. 5000/- within one week from today with Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, it shall be open for them to file reply along with receipt thereof.

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

Application stands disposed of.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J