

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9921/2010

Yog Darshan Parmarthik Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj

For Respondent No.4 : Mr. Rajesh Mootha

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA**

Order

30/05/2019

By order dated 01.03.2019, the District Collector, Kota was directed to file an affidavit disclosing as to what steps were taken by him for removal of encroachments from the land of public parks in the City of Kota. Till date, neither the District Collector has filed the affidavit, nor there is any representation on behalf of the State.

Registry shall ensure that a copy of the said order dated 01.03.2019 is directly served to the District Collector, Kota for immediate action. Affidavit shall be filed within four weeks, failing which the District Collector shall be present in the Court on the next date.

List on 07.08.2019.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

(S. RAVINDRA BHAT),CJ