

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9921/2010

Yog Darshan Parmarthik Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yatharth Gupta for Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General Mr. Rahul Lodha for Mr. Rajesh Mootha Mr. Parag Rastogi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

18/10/2019

Last opportunity is granted to the District Collector, Kota, to file an affidavit in compliance of the order of this Court dated 01.03.2019, failing which he shall personally appear before this Court on the next date along-with the record.

List on 27.11.2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J