

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9921/2010

Yog Darshan Parmarthik Trust

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dev Krishan Purohit.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Mootha & Mr. Parag Rastogi. Ms. Shikha Sharma, for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

28/01/2026

Upon the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
seeking an adjournment, the matter be listed on 19.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J