

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9921/2010

Yog Darshan Parmarthik Trust

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Simran Sain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Parag Rastogi, through VC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/04/2026

Collector, Kota was directed to be present in Court if the affidavit is not filed.

Affidavit has not been filed even till date.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks last opportunity to file affidavit on the ground that the earlier order was not uploaded and was not informed to him.

In the interest of justice, he may be given further time to file affidavit failing which the concerned Collector shall remain present before this Court.

List this case on 19.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ