

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9921/2010
CNR: RJHC020594872010 | URN: CW / 16765U / 2010

Yog Darshan Parmarthik Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chitransh Mathur, Ms. Shivani Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG and Mr. Aditya Singh for Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG Mr. Parag Rastogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

04/08/2026

In compliance of order dated 21.04.2026, the additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of District Collector, Kota.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the additional affidavit has not been supplied to him.

Learned counsel for the UIT, Kota is directed to supply a copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J